TYPICAL CABLE CONSTRUCTIONS
Mineral insulated CUPRO-NICKEL sheathed heating cable
nVent RAYCHEM HDC/HDF mineral insulated (MI) Cupro-Nickel
series heating cables are suited for use in hazardous areas.
They are extensively used for a wide variety of industries, such
as oil and gas, chemical and petrochemical, power generation,
gas storage and many other industrial applications. Cupro-Nickel
heating cables with copper conductors (HDC) are available in

*typical value, depending on application
Earth leakage 3 mA/100 m (nominal at 20°C, 230Vac, 50 - 60Hz)
Min. cable spacing 25 mm for hazardous areas
MI SERIES HEATING CABLES HDF/HDC
Order Reference
Nominal resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer diameter
(mm)
Temp. coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. coil
length [m]
Nom.weight
(kg/km)
HDF1M1600 1600 3.2 0.04 625 40
HDF1M1000 1000 3.4 0.04 550 45
HDF1M630 630 3.7 0.04 465 55
HDF1M400 400 4 0.04 400 67
HDF1M250 250 4.4 0.04 330 84
HDF1M160 160 4.9 0.04 265 108
HDC1M63 63 3.2 3.9 620 39
HDC1M40 40 3.4 3.9 550 44
HDC1M25 25 3.7 3.9 440 55
HDC1M17 17 4.6 3.9 300 84
HDC1M11 11 4.9 3.9 265 98
HDC1M7 7 5.3 3.9 225 119
HDC1M4 4 5.9 3.9 180 155
RECOMMENDED COLD LEADS FOR HDF/HDC MI SERIES HEATING CABLES
Cold Lead